Darshit Ashok Shah  which is Mortgaged For the 

Cash Credit Facility Sanctioned at our Chinchwad Gaon Branch Bearing No.1531-2200 herein under specified, has been 

in Symbolic Possession  of the Authorised Officer of  Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune on account of the claim of about 

Rs.34,06,97,029.50 ( Rs. Thirty Four Crore Six Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Twenty Nine Paise Fifty Only )as on 

30/09/2025 and further interest thereon from 01/10/2025 as per the Demand Notice : Ho/Legal-Rec/Sec Int 13(2) / 

Chinchwad Gaon /M/S P.D.Shah & Sons/1531-2200/ 202 /2025-26  Date.01-10-2025. due to the Janata Sahakari Bank 

Ltd, Pune Chinchwad Gaon Branch and the below mentioned Property is mortgaged for the loan availed by M/S P.D. 

Shah & Sons Traders Pvt.Ltd. 

Whereas, the outstanding balance as on 31/01/2026 in the said loan account is Rs.34,46,65,440.50( In Words Rs. Thirty 

Four Crore Forty Six Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty Paise Fifty Only ) plus further interest  & charges, 

expenses  thereon from 01/02/2026 Therefore, it is necessary to recover the said outstanding amount in the said  Loan 

account by sale of the said property together with all lawful charges and expenses arising due to recovery of Possession

[...]

By Parking Unit No. P-02, On or towards West : By 

compound wall, On or towards South : By Flat No. P-02, , on or towards North : 

By Compound wall.( Property owned by Mr. Rajendra Popatlal Shah.) 

3 

Outstanding Balance 

As on 31/01/2026 

Rs.34,46,65,440.50( In Words Rs. Thirty Four Crore Forty Six Lakh Sixty Five 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Paise Fifty Only)plus further interest  & charges, 

expenses  thereon from 01/02/2026. 

Sr.No Particulars Details 

4 
Assessment or other 

taxes, Charges etc, 

All pending Taxes As per rules of the Kolhapur Municipal Corporation. Electricity 

charges.

[...]

Wednesday,25th March 2026  at 12.30 p.m., 

Place :- Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd, Pune., Recovery Department  

S.No. 691, Hissa No. A/1/2A, Near Rao Nursing Home, Pune Satara Road,  Bibwewadi,  

Pune – 411037. 

8 
Reserve Price for 

Immovable Property 

Property No .1 to 6: Rs 2,01,00,000.00(Rs. Two Crore One  lakh Only  ) 

Place -  Pune 

Date – 16/02/2026 

(Deepak S Jagtap) 

Authorised Officer

[...]

future for the property whether incidental or otherwise, in respect of the  Immovable property 

should  be paid and borne by the Auction Purchaser. 

4) As a condition precedent to participate in the auction every Participant has to be deposit an 

amount of Rs. 21,00,000.00 (Twenty One lakh Rs. Only) For Property No.1 to 6 as earnest money 

deposit with the Authorised Officer before the auction takes place. The unsuccessful bidders / 

participant will be refunded the said deposit after finalization of Auction sale, without any interest,

[...]

with, shall be forfeited fully and completely and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all his rights, 

interest, claim, or demand in or upon the property. 

9) The Reserve Price fixed for the sale of the property is  

Property No .1 to 6: Rs 2,01,00,000.00(Rs. Two Crore One lakh Only) 

below which the property will not be sold. 

Applicable TDS to be borned by Auction Purchaser  
10)     Other Terms & Conditions will be read at the time of Auction sale. 

11) The Authorised Officer holds the right to change (i.e. add or delete) the terms and condition and also to